
NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

RUBEN CASTRO ORTIZ 20 2 92 71 26 33 0.465 20 8 1 4 55 11 19 6 0 1 1 0 8 7 0 3 0.576 0.775 1.351 YABUCOA

LUIS G. MATEO GONZALEZ 20 6 90 74 25 32 0.432 25 3 1 3 46 21 7 1 2 3 4 0 13 1 0 2 0.489 0.622 1.110 CAMUY

KENNETH GONZALEZ SANTIAGO 19 2 77 61 16 26 0.426 23 3 0 0 29 13 8 1 1 2 5 0 3 1 1 1 0.513 0.475 0.989 SAN SEBASTIAN

RAFAEL SANCHEZ MELO 20 9 88 74 15 31 0.419 26 4 0 1 38 14 9 1 0 3 2 0 11 2 0 3 0.477 0.514 0.991 GUAYNABO

IAN LAUREANO ROSADO 18 7 83 65 18 27 0.415 14 9 1 3 47 13 15 2 1 0 2 0 7 7 1 0 0.537 0.723 1.260 FLORIDA

JOISET FELICIANO RODRIGUEZ 17 0 77 56 20 23 0.411 15 7 0 1 33 16 16 1 0 3 2 0 10 1 1 0 0.532 0.589 1.122 CABO ROJO

HIBRAIM CORDOVA VIDAL 18 8 72 56 14 23 0.411 16 7 0 0 30 12 12 1 0 0 4 0 10 1 1 1 0.542 0.536 1.077 CIDRA

CESAR VALENTIN MEDINA 13 0 58 44 15 18 0.409 17 1 0 0 19 12 10 2 0 2 2 0 5 2 0 1 0.517 0.432 0.949 AGUADA

LUIS PACHECO GONZALEZ 20 5 84 71 10 29 0.408 17 11 0 1 43 12 11 1 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 2 0.488 0.606 1.094 YAUCO

JEFFREY ROLDAN RAMIREZ 20 4 94 82 14 32 0.390 22 8 2 0 44 23 7 0 0 4 1 0 19 0 0 1 0.426 0.537 0.962 AGUADA

NELSON D. MOLINA GONZALEZ 19 6 88 72 17 28 0.389 17 6 2 3 47 25 13 0 1 0 2 0 8 6 1 0 0.494 0.653 1.147 CAYEY

NELSON J. FELIU SUAREZ 19 0 89 67 15 26 0.388 19 5 0 2 37 20 19 3 0 1 2 0 10 3 1 0 0.528 0.552 1.080 LAJAS

EDWIN CINTRON AYALA 19 8 84 62 20 24 0.387 18 5 1 0 31 12 15 1 1 0 6 0 7 3 2 0 0.542 0.500 1.042 SAN SEBASTIAN

MELVIN COLLAZO BARBOSA 20 9 101 83 14 32 0.386 29 3 0 0 35 10 16 3 1 0 1 0 7 0 1 3 0.490 0.422 0.912 PEÑUELAS

KEVIN L. BERMUDEZ CRUZ 20 8 91 66 21 25 0.379 16 5 1 3 41 19 20 0 0 4 0 1 7 13 2 0 0.500 0.621 1.121 BARRANQUITAS

PEDRO CRESPO DURAN 19 4 88 82 14 31 0.378 29 0 2 0 35 12 3 0 0 0 3 0 4 7 1 2 0.420 0.427 0.847 COMERIO

HECTOR D. LAGUER CABAN 19 5 88 61 12 23 0.377 20 2 0 1 28 10 18 1 0 2 7 0 11 0 2 0 0.545 0.459 1.004 AGUADILLA

KELVIN J. PEREZ ROSA 20 8 96 78 26 29 0.372 24 5 0 0 34 9 12 0 2 0 4 0 10 7 2 2 0.479 0.436 0.915 CAYEY

EDISON MORA RODRIGUEZ (N) 20 6 95 81 18 30 0.370 24 3 1 2 41 14 9 3 0 1 4 0 10 7 1 2 0.453 0.506 0.959 GUAYAMA

CARRERAS ANOTADAS

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

ANGEL CRUZ COLON 19 8 91 73 26 26 0.356 21 4 0 1 33 12 12 0 3 1 2 0 13 10 2 1 0.455 0.452 0.907 JUANA DIAZ

RUBEN CASTRO ORTIZ 20 2 92 71 26 33 0.465 20 8 1 4 55 11 19 6 0 1 1 0 8 7 0 3 0.576 0.775 1.351 YABUCOA

KELVIN J. PEREZ ROSA 20 8 96 78 26 29 0.372 24 5 0 0 34 9 12 0 2 0 4 0 10 7 2 2 0.479 0.436 0.915 CAYEY

LUIS G. MATEO GONZALEZ 20 6 90 74 25 32 0.432 25 3 1 3 46 21 7 1 2 3 4 0 13 1 0 2 0.489 0.622 1.110 CAMUY

DENNIS PEREZ TORRES 20 2 95 69 25 21 0.304 18 2 0 1 26 4 20 1 5 0 1 0 8 1 1 0 0.467 0.377 0.843 CAMUY

EDGARDO RIVERA CRUZ 20 7 89 69 24 24 0.348 17 3 0 4 39 19 18 1 0 0 2 0 20 6 1 3 0.494 0.565 1.060 HATILLO

KEVIN L. BERMUDEZ CRUZ 20 8 91 66 21 25 0.379 16 5 1 3 41 19 20 0 0 4 0 1 7 13 2 0 0.500 0.621 1.121 BARRANQUITAS

LUIS A. HERNANDEZ RIVERA 20 0 90 68 21 25 0.368 21 4 0 0 29 3 15 0 5 0 2 0 19 17 3 0 0.494 0.426 0.921 JUNCOS

FELIX M. BAEZ MELENDEZ 20 6 98 72 21 26 0.361 23 2 0 1 31 20 14 1 0 3 9 0 15 5 0 1 0.500 0.431 0.931 CABO ROJO

IAN MATOS ROSADO 18 9 91 60 21 17 0.283 11 5 1 0 24 14 26 0 0 1 4 0 19 4 0 1 0.516 0.400 0.916 CABO ROJO

CARRERAS EMPUJADAS

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

FELIX PONCE MEDINA 20 3 94 75 17 23 0.307 11 9 1 2 40 29 13 4 0 1 5 0 17 1 0 3 0.436 0.533 0.970 CABO ROJO

NELSON D. MOLINA GONZALEZ 19 6 88 72 17 28 0.389 17 6 2 3 47 25 13 0 1 0 2 0 8 6 1 0 0.494 0.653 1.147 CAYEY

GABRIEL MARTINEZ IRIZARRY 20 3 80 65 10 19 0.292 10 5 0 4 36 24 15 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 4 0.425 0.554 0.979 AÑASCO

JEFFREY ROLDAN RAMIREZ 20 4 94 82 14 32 0.390 22 8 2 0 44 23 7 0 0 4 1 0 19 0 0 1 0.426 0.537 0.962 AGUADA

HECTOR MERCADO SANTIAGO 19 3 92 78 13 26 0.333 22 4 0 0 30 23 8 3 0 3 3 0 8 0 0 4 0.402 0.385 0.787 AGUADILLA

REYNALDO L. NAVARRO BULTRON 20 5 95 85 19 30 0.353 24 2 0 4 44 22 8 1 0 1 1 0 9 0 0 2 0.411 0.518 0.928 CIDRA

JOUSEPH M. RENOVALES GUZMAN 20 8 93 71 19 20 0.282 14 3 1 2 31 22 4 0 5 1 12 0 16 9 1 1 0.409 0.437 0.846 CAMUY

RICARDO DE LA TORRES RIVERA 19 0 87 72 14 25 0.347 17 3 0 5 43 22 11 1 0 2 2 0 14 3 1 3 0.437 0.597 1.034 CIDRA/FAJARDO

LUIS G. MATEO GONZALEZ 20 6 90 74 25 32 0.432 25 3 1 3 46 21 7 1 2 3 4 0 13 1 0 2 0.489 0.622 1.110 CAMUY

MICHAEL CRUZ ROSARIO 20 2 95 61 19 18 0.295 9 5 1 3 34 21 28 3 0 1 5 0 9 0 0 2 0.537 0.557 1.094 CABO ROJO

FRANCISCO E. CUEBAS IRIZARRY 16 7 73 51 16 14 0.275 9 4 0 1 21 21 18 1 0 1 3 0 13 0 0 3 0.479 0.412 0.891 CABO ROJO

EMMANUEL IRIZARRY BETANCOURT (N) 19 2 91 79 9 27 0.342 23 3 0 1 33 21 7 0 0 2 3 0 7 0 0 2 0.407 0.418 0.824 PEÑUELAS

LIDERES BATEADORES

TEMPORADA 2024

BATEO (54 APARICIONES O MAS) AL 14 MAYO  2024



LIDERES BATEADORES

TEMPORADA 2024

TOTAL DE HITS

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

RUBEN CASTRO ORTIZ 20 2 92 71 26 33 0.465 20 8 1 4 55 11 19 6 0 1 1 0 8 7 0 3 0.576 0.775 1.351 YABUCOA

JEFFREY ROLDAN RAMIREZ 20 4 94 82 14 32 0.390 22 8 2 0 44 23 7 0 0 4 1 0 19 0 0 1 0.426 0.537 0.962 AGUADA

LUIS G. MATEO GONZALEZ 20 6 90 74 25 32 0.432 25 3 1 3 46 21 7 1 2 3 4 0 13 1 0 2 0.489 0.622 1.110 CAMUY

MELVIN COLLAZO BARBOSA 20 9 101 83 14 32 0.386 29 3 0 0 35 10 16 3 1 0 1 0 7 0 1 3 0.490 0.422 0.912 PEÑUELAS

RAFAEL SANCHEZ MELO 20 9 88 74 15 31 0.419 26 4 0 1 38 14 9 1 0 3 2 0 11 2 0 3 0.477 0.514 0.991 GUAYNABO

PEDRO CRESPO DURAN 19 4 88 82 14 31 0.378 29 0 2 0 35 12 3 0 0 0 3 0 4 7 1 2 0.420 0.427 0.847 COMERIO

REYNALDO L. NAVARRO BULTRON 20 5 95 85 19 30 0.353 24 2 0 4 44 22 8 1 0 1 1 0 9 0 0 2 0.411 0.518 0.928 CIDRA

EDISON MORA RODRIGUEZ (N) 20 6 95 81 18 30 0.370 24 3 1 2 41 14 9 3 0 1 4 0 10 7 1 2 0.453 0.506 0.959 GUAYAMA

ABDEL A. GUADALUPE PETERSON 20 7 87 82 15 29 0.354 22 4 1 2 41 15 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.384 0.500 0.884 FAJARDO

LUIS PACHECO GONZALEZ 20 5 84 71 10 29 0.408 17 11 0 1 43 12 11 1 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 2 0.488 0.606 1.094 YAUCO

KELVIN J. PEREZ ROSA 20 8 96 78 26 29 0.372 24 5 0 0 34 9 12 0 2 0 4 0 10 7 2 2 0.479 0.436 0.915 CAYEY

DOBLES

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

LUIS PACHECO GONZALEZ 20 5 84 71 10 29 0.408 17 11 0 1 43 12 11 1 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 2 0.488 0.606 1.094 YAUCO

IAN LAUREANO ROSADO 18 7 83 65 18 27 0.415 14 9 1 3 47 13 15 2 1 0 2 0 7 7 1 0 0.537 0.723 1.260 FLORIDA

JOSE MARCANO RIVERA 19 5 77 65 12 24 0.369 12 9 1 2 41 14 9 1 0 1 2 0 9 6 0 0 0.455 0.631 1.085 CATAÑO

FELIX PONCE MEDINA 20 3 94 75 17 23 0.307 11 9 1 2 40 29 13 4 0 1 5 0 17 1 0 3 0.436 0.533 0.970 CABO ROJO

RUBEN CASTRO ORTIZ 20 2 92 71 26 33 0.465 20 8 1 4 55 11 19 6 0 1 1 0 8 7 0 3 0.576 0.775 1.351 YABUCOA

JEFFREY ROLDAN RAMIREZ 20 4 94 82 14 32 0.390 22 8 2 0 44 23 7 0 0 4 1 0 19 0 0 1 0.426 0.537 0.962 AGUADA

JONATHAN OQUENDO MAYSONET 20 5 85 70 18 23 0.329 15 8 0 0 31 12 13 0 0 2 0 0 15 1 0 0 0.424 0.443 0.866 GUAYNABO

JOHNUELLE A. PONCE NAVARRO 20 8 86 71 11 22 0.310 13 8 0 1 33 12 9 0 2 0 4 0 14 2 2 2 0.417 0.465 0.881 FAJARDO

CARLOS J. SANCHEZ SANTIAGO 19 0 92 78 13 22 0.282 14 8 0 0 30 11 7 0 0 0 7 0 20 1 2 2 0.391 0.385 0.776 JUANA DIAZ

ABIMAEL LOPEZ VILLARUBIA 19 7 85 65 14 21 0.323 13 8 0 0 29 14 12 2 0 5 3 0 11 1 1 2 0.424 0.446 0.870 AGUADILLA

RICHARD COCHRAN GARCIA 18 3 78 66 9 19 0.288 7 8 0 4 39 13 9 2 0 1 2 0 18 0 0 3 0.385 0.591 0.976 PONCE

TRIPLES

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

ARNALDO A. BERRIOS SANTIAGO 20 7 95 79 19 16 0.203 7 4 4 1 31 9 15 2 0 0 1 0 24 13 1 1 0.337 0.392 0.729 BARRANQUITAS

ALWIN ORENGO VELEZ 20 7 86 70 11 21 0.300 16 2 3 0 29 11 12 0 4 0 0 0 21 6 2 2 0.402 0.414 0.817 YAUCO

JEFFREY ROLDAN RAMIREZ 20 4 94 82 14 32 0.390 22 8 2 0 44 23 7 0 0 4 1 0 19 0 0 1 0.426 0.537 0.962 AGUADA

FRANCISCO DEL VALLE TORRES 19 9 90 73 16 24 0.329 15 7 2 0 35 19 17 3 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0.456 0.479 0.935 AGUADILLA

NELSON D. MOLINA GONZALEZ 19 6 88 72 17 28 0.389 17 6 2 3 47 25 13 0 1 0 2 0 8 6 1 0 0.494 0.653 1.147 CAYEY

JOMAR Y. TORO SERNA 20 7 100 78 19 25 0.321 17 3 2 3 41 11 17 0 2 0 3 0 22 3 0 0 0.459 0.526 0.985 PEÑUELAS

JONATHAN M. LAUREANO GONZALEZ 20 5 85 72 17 23 0.319 18 3 2 0 30 10 6 0 1 2 4 0 9 6 0 4 0.393 0.417 0.810 AÑASCO

ABNER O. VINCENTY CARABALLO 20 8 90 73 20 20 0.274 12 3 2 3 36 19 12 3 0 0 5 0 17 6 0 1 0.411 0.493 0.904 CABO ROJO

OSCAR SANTOS RODRIGUEZ (N) 20 9 82 65 16 20 0.308 10 3 2 5 42 14 15 1 0 0 2 0 14 4 1 3 0.451 0.646 1.097 UTUADO

CARLOS LUGO ENCHANDY 20 8 87 68 11 20 0.294 15 3 2 0 27 5 16 2 2 1 0 0 6 12 4 1 0.424 0.397 0.821 HORMIGUEROS

DYAN R. RODRIGUEZ MORALES 18 6 76 63 10 18 0.286 13 3 2 0 25 12 6 0 3 0 4 0 16 1 0 1 0.384 0.397 0.780 SAN SEBASTIAN

JORGE GUZMAN LEON 13 0 64 56 12 18 0.321 13 3 2 0 25 4 7 0 0 0 1 0 8 4 2 0 0.406 0.446 0.853 HORMIGUEROS

ROBERTO ENRIQUEZ MALDONADO 20 8 94 72 9 16 0.222 11 3 2 0 23 7 17 3 0 0 5 0 6 8 1 2 0.404 0.319 0.724 SAN LORENZO

CHRISTIAN PEREZ ANDUJAR 12 0 47 40 6 9 0.225 5 2 2 0 15 4 5 2 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 1 0.340 0.375 0.715 VEGA ALTA

PEDRO CRESPO DURAN 19 4 88 82 14 31 0.378 29 0 2 0 35 12 3 0 0 0 3 0 4 7 1 2 0.420 0.427 0.847 COMERIO



LIDERES BATEADORES

TEMPORADA 2024

CUADRANGULARES

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

BERNARD PEÑA GONZALEZ 17 0 78 68 8 19 0.279 10 3 0 6 40 18 5 4 1 0 4 0 18 1 0 2 0.364 0.588 0.952 JUANA DIAZ/HUMACAO

OSCAR SANTOS RODRIGUEZ (N) 20 9 84 67 17 21 0.313 11 3 2 5 43 14 15 1 0 0 2 0 14 4 1 3 0.452 0.642 1.094 UTUADO

JAY FELICIANO MALDONADO 20 0 89 69 14 20 0.290 9 5 1 5 42 17 17 2 0 1 2 0 9 0 0 1 0.438 0.609 1.047 HATILLO

YADIEL RIVERA TORRES 20 6 91 75 17 23 0.307 12 6 0 5 44 17 14 2 0 1 1 0 16 7 0 0 0.418 0.587 1.004 MAUNABO

PEDRO DIAZ ANAYA (N) 20 0 93 74 11 20 0.270 11 4 0 5 39 16 17 1 0 0 2 0 18 0 0 5 0.419 0.527 0.946 SANTA ISABEL

RICARDO DE LA TORRES RIVERA 19 0 87 72 14 25 0.347 17 3 0 5 43 22 11 1 0 2 2 0 14 3 1 3 0.437 0.597 1.034 CIDRA/FAJARDO

RUBEN CASTRO ORTIZ 20 2 92 71 26 33 0.465 20 8 1 4 55 11 19 6 0 1 1 0 8 7 0 3 0.576 0.775 1.351 YABUCOA

JOSE RIVERA TORRES 20 2 90 77 13 26 0.338 17 4 1 4 44 19 12 4 0 0 1 0 17 3 2 1 0.433 0.571 1.005 COMERIO

JOMAR TORRES VAZQUEZ 21 9 92 85 10 23 0.271 14 4 1 4 41 12 6 0 0 0 1 0 22 2 1 0 0.326 0.482 0.808 SABANA GRANDE

IVAN DE JESUS RONDON 20 5 89 69 15 21 0.304 14 2 1 4 37 13 19 1 0 1 0 0 19 3 0 3 0.449 0.536 0.986 COAMO

GABRIEL AYALA CARABALLO 20 8 99 71 20 20 0.282 13 2 1 4 36 12 24 7 1 0 3 0 8 4 0 2 0.480 0.507 0.987 FLORIDA

RICHARD COCHRAN GARCIA 18 3 78 66 9 19 0.288 7 8 0 4 39 13 9 2 0 1 2 0 18 0 0 3 0.385 0.591 0.976 PONCE

GABRIEL MARTINEZ IRIZARRY 20 3 80 65 10 19 0.292 10 5 0 4 36 24 15 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 4 0.425 0.554 0.979 AÑASCO

JOSE Y. MARTINEZ ORTIZ 19 8 91 79 14 17 0.215 8 5 0 4 34 12 8 0 0 0 4 0 26 12 0 1 0.319 0.430 0.749 LAJAS

EDGARDO RIVERA CRUZ 20 7 89 69 24 24 0.348 17 3 0 4 39 19 18 1 0 0 2 0 20 6 1 3 0.494 0.565 1.060 HATILLO

REYNALDO L. NAVARRO BULTRON 20 5 95 85 19 30 0.353 24 2 0 4 44 22 8 1 0 1 1 0 9 0 0 2 0.411 0.518 0.928 CIDRA

FRANCISCO TIRADO RODRIGUEZ 20 3 82 74 9 23 0.311 18 1 0 4 36 20 5 0 1 2 0 0 10 0 0 2 0.346 0.486 0.832 SALINAS

DIEGO GINES SALABERRY (N) 17 0 73 64 10 23 0.359 18 1 0 4 36 11 6 0 1 1 1 0 14 3 1 1 0.417 0.563 0.979 FAJARDO

EDGAR LEBRON Jr. TORRES 20 9 74 64 7 19 0.297 14 1 0 4 32 12 5 0 1 1 3 0 21 2 2 1 0.370 0.500 0.870 SANTA ISABEL

BASES ROBADAS

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

ALEXIS TORRES RIVERA 20 6 92 71 17 22 0.310 15 5 1 1 32 4 19 0 0 0 2 0 16 21 1 1 0.467 0.451 0.918 CAROLINA

LUIS A. HERNANDEZ RIVERA 20 0 90 68 21 25 0.368 21 4 0 0 29 3 15 0 5 0 2 0 19 17 3 0 0.494 0.426 0.921 JUNCOS

KEVIN L. BERMUDEZ CRUZ 20 8 91 66 21 25 0.379 16 5 1 3 41 19 20 0 0 4 0 1 7 13 2 0 0.500 0.621 1.121 BARRANQUITAS

ARNALDO A. BERRIOS SANTIAGO 20 7 95 79 19 16 0.203 7 4 4 1 31 9 15 2 0 0 1 0 24 13 1 1 0.337 0.392 0.729 BARRANQUITAS

JOSE Y. MARTINEZ ORTIZ 19 8 91 79 14 17 0.215 8 5 0 4 34 12 8 0 0 0 4 0 26 12 0 1 0.319 0.430 0.749 LAJAS

CARLOS LUGO ENCHANDY 20 8 87 68 11 20 0.294 15 3 2 0 27 5 16 2 2 1 0 0 6 12 4 1 0.424 0.397 0.821 HORMIGUEROS

JANDIEL FELICIANO LOPEZ 20 9 84 74 16 21 0.284 18 2 1 0 25 3 5 0 3 0 2 0 17 12 4 1 0.346 0.338 0.684 JUANA DIAZ

BASES POR BOLAS RECIBIDAS

NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB BBI SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPO

MICHAEL CRUZ ROSARIO 20 2 95 61 19 18 0.295 9 5 1 3 34 21 28 3 0 1 5 0 9 0 0 2 0.537 0.557 1.094 CABO ROJO

ODRICK PITRE CANDELARIA 17 6 73 41 15 5 0.122 5 0 0 0 5 4 27 0 1 2 2 0 16 1 0 1 0.472 0.122 0.594 LAJAS

IAN MATOS ROSADO 18 9 91 60 21 17 0.283 11 5 1 0 24 14 26 0 0 1 4 0 19 4 0 1 0.516 0.400 0.916 CABO ROJO

GABRIEL AYALA CARABALLO 20 8 99 71 20 20 0.282 13 2 1 4 36 12 24 7 1 0 3 0 8 4 0 2 0.480 0.507 0.987 FLORIDA

ENRIQUE J. SEDA MARTINEZ 20 6 94 64 19 15 0.234 13 2 0 0 17 10 22 0 2 1 5 0 7 6 2 1 0.457 0.266 0.722 AÑASCO


